

This Certificate of Registration acknowledges

Wencor, LLC

Central Function

416 Dividend Drive Peachtree City, GA 30269 United States

is registered as a Multiple Site quality management system in conformance with

ISO 9001:2015 and AS9100D and AS9120B

The audit was conducted in accordance with the requirements of SAE AS9104/1:2012-01. PRI RegistrarSM is accredited under the ICOP Scheme.

Scope of Registration:

Overall Scope: Engineering Services and Authorized Distributor of Aerospace Products





Randy Daugharthy
Director of PRI Registrar

Number: 17089 Issued: 04-Aug-2022 Re-issued: 21-Jun-2023 Expires: 03-Aug-2025

Page 1 of 2



Central Function Scope: Engineering Services, Sales, Warehousing and

Distribution of Aerospace Products and Wencor, LLC Components [AS9100 / AS9120] 416 Dividend Drive

Scope: Warehousing and Distribution of Aerospace Wencor

Wijkermeerstraat 23B Products and Components [AS9120] 2131 HB Hoofddorp



Peachtree City, GA 30269

Amsterdam, Netherlands

United States



Randy Daugharthy

Director of PRI Registrar

Number: 17089 Issued: 04-Aug-2022 Re-issued: 21-Jun-2023 Expires: 03-Aug-20225

Page 2 of 2



This Certificate of Compliance acknowledges

Wencor, LLC

416 Dividend Drive
Peachtree City, Georgia 30269-1940
United States

is compliant to

AC 00-56B

Voluntary Industry Distributor Accreditation Program

Randy Daugharthy
Director of PRI Registrar

Number: 17089 AC 00-56B Issued: 04-Aug-2022 Expires: 03-Aug-2025



This is to certify that the Quality System of

WENCOR

416 Dividend Drive Peachtree City, GA 30269 USA

2000 NW 97th Street Suite 11B, Doral, FL 33172 USA

Wijkermeerstraat 23B Hoofddorp 2131 HB NETHERLANDS

05-06/07 700 West Camp Road Business Aviation Complex Seletar Aerospace Park, 797649 SINGAPORE

has met the requirements of the Aviation Suppliers Association's Quality System Standard "ASA-100" and FAA Advisory Circular 00-56B.

Certificate Number: 01401220-1

Initial Accreditation Date: December 29, 2020
Certificate Issue Date: December 29, 2020
Certificate Expiry Date: December 28, 2023

Michele Dickstein

President

Aviation Suppliers Association





This Certificate of Registration acknowledges

Wencor, LLC

Central Function

3577 S. Mountain Vista Parkway Provo, UT 84606 United States

is registered as a Multiple Site quality management system in conformance with

ISO 9001:2015 and AS9100D

The audit was conducted in accordance with the requirements of SAE AS9104/1:2012-01. PRI RegistrarSM is accredited under the ICOP Scheme.

Scope of Registration:

Design, Manufacture, Kitting and Distribution of Aerospace Products and Components





Randy Daugharthy
Director of PRI Registrar

Number: 17083 Issued: 06-Nov-2022 Expires: 05-Nov-2025 Page 1 of 2



Central Function: 3577 S. Mountain Vista Parkway

Provo, UT 84606 United States

2000 NW 97th Ave., Suite 118 Doral, FL 33172 United States

Scope: Design, Manufacture, Kitting and Distribution of

Aerospace Products and Components

Scope: Distribution of Aerospace Products and

Components





Randy Daugharthy
Director of PRI Registrar

Number: 17083 Issued: 06-Nov-2022 Expires: 05-Nov-2025 Page 2 of 2



This Certificate of Compliance acknowledges

Wencor, LLC

3577 S. Mountain Vista Parkway, Provo, UT 84606 USA (Central Function)

2000 NW 97th Ave., Suite 118, Doral, FL 33172 USA

is compliant to

AC 00-56B

Voluntary Industry Distributor Accreditation Program

Randy Daugharthy
Director of PRI Registrar

Number: 17083 AC 00-56B Issued: 06-Nov-2022

Expires: 05-Nov-2025